EEWE (/1ah Seismic
Safety Commission

9:00

9:10

9:15

9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15

10:30
10:45

11:00
11:10

11:45
12:00

Welcome (Announcement of Meeting Time and Date) and
Introduction of Members and Visitors

Approval of Minutes for January 18, 2018, Utah Seismic Safety
Commission (USSC) Meeting

Utah Geological Survey Update/National Earthquake Hazards
Reduction Program Update

Wasatch Front Ground Motion Modeling Proposal Ideas

Shakeout and Other Activities

USSC Trifold Pamphlet (Discussion)

Legislative Update
Federal Omnibus (Upgrade of Seismic Equipment)

Break

Building Codes (Discussion)

Pre-Disaster Mitigation Grant (PDM) Program

Other Updates
National Earthquake Program Managers Meeting
Western States Seismic Policy Council Meeting Next Month
Earthquake Engineering Research Institute Workshop

Meeting with Insurance Commissioner
Unreinforced Masonry (URM) Committee for Nevada

Open Discussion from Commissioners
Adjourn

Utah Seismic Safety Commission
AGENDA

April 26, 2018, 9:00 — 12:00 Noon
Kletting Room, Utah State Senate Building, Utah State Capitol

Leon Berrett
Leon Berrett
Emily Kleber

Kevin Franke

Leon Berrett and Kris
Hamlet

Leon Berrett

Kris Pankow

Brent Maxfield

Brad Bartholomew

Bob Carey

Pete McDonough

Leon Berrrett and Bob
Carey

Bob Carey

Bob Carey

Leon Berrett

The Kletting Room is on the first floor in the northwest part of the Utah Senate Building. For more information about the Utah
Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see https://ussc.utah.gov, or contact us at ussc@utah.gov or Bob Carey
(801-538-3784). Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made, and materials
presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary
communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts (jcrofts@utah.gov, 801-538-3332) at least five working days before
the meeting.



