

## **Utah Seismic Safety Commission**

## **AGENDA**

April 26, 2018, 9:00 – 12:00 Noon Kletting Room, Utah State Senate Building, Utah State Capitol

9:00	Welcome (Announcement of Meeting Time and Date) and Introduction of Members and Visitors	Leon Berrett
9:10	Approval of Minutes for January 18, 2018, Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting	Leon Berrett
9:15	Utah Geological Survey Update/National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program Update	Emily Kleber
9:30	Wasatch Front Ground Motion Modeling Proposal Ideas	Kevin Franke
9:45	Shakeout and Other Activities	Leon Berrett and Kris Hamlet
10:00	USSC Trifold Pamphlet (Discussion)	Leon Berrett
10:15	Legislative Update Federal Omnibus (Upgrade of Seismic Equipment)	Kris Pankow
10:30	Break	
10:45	Building Codes (Discussion)	Brent Maxfield
11:00	Pre-Disaster Mitigation Grant (PDM) Program	Brad Bartholomew
11:10	Other Updates National Earthquake Program Managers Meeting Western States Seismic Policy Council Meeting Next Month Earthquake Engineering Research Institute Workshop  Meeting with Insurance Commissioner Unreinforced Masonry (URM) Committee for Nevada	Bob Carey Pete McDonough Leon Berrrett and Bob Carey Bob Carey Bob Carey
11:45	Open Discussion from Commissioners	Leon Berrett
12:00	Adjourn	

The Kletting Room is on the first floor in the northwest part of the Utah Senate Building. For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see <a href="https://ussc.utah.gov">https://ussc.utah.gov</a>, or contact us at <a href="ussc@utah.gov">ussc@utah.gov</a> or Bob Carey (801-538-3784). Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made, and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts (<a href="mailto:jcrofts@utah.gov">jcrofts@utah.gov</a>, 801-538-3332) at least five working days before the meeting.